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On July 17, 2018, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors approved the following EMS

Agency Fee schedule (Board of Supervisors Resolution 123-2018) and shall become

effective on July 17, 2018.

FEE DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN (EMT) CERTIFICATION AND RE-CERTIFICATION

LATE FEE - In addition to the re-certification fee if certification has lapsed. $88.00
RUSH FEE - If certification is requested immediately, this fee is in $88.00
addition to the certification fee and late fee (if applicable).

CERTIFICATION - Initial certification $100.00
RE-CERTIFICATION — A Live Scan is on file with the EI Dorado County $62.00
EMS Agency

RE-CERTIFICATION — No Live Scan on file with the ElI Dorado County $100.00
EMS Agency. A Live Scan needs to be completed.

RECIPROCITY — $129.00

Certified in another State applying for California EMT certification.

FIRST RESPONDER TECHNICIAN / EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER (EMR)

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER (EMR) — $25.00
Initial Certification / Re-Certification
EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER (EMR) (out-of-county residents) $48.00

Initial Certification / Re-Certification




MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE NURSE (MICN) CERTIFICATION/RE-CERTIFICATION

MICN - Initial Certification / Re-Certification $48.00
PARAMEDIC ACCREDITATION
PARAMEDIC - Initial Accreditation $35.00
PARAMEDIC — Renew Lapsed Accreditation $83.00
REPLACEMENT CARD
REPLACEMENT CARD- EMT, EMR, MICN AND PARAMEDIC $10.00
TRAINING PROGRAMS AND CE PROVIDER PROGRAM DESIGNATION
EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER (EMR) TRAINING PROGRAM — $200.00
Initial and Renewal (every four years)
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN (EMT) TRAINING PROGRAM — $529.00
Initial and Renewal (every four years)
CONTINUING EDUCATION (CE) PROVIDER DESIGNATION — $85.00
Initial and Renewal (every four years)
PUBLIC SAFETY FIRST AID AND CPR TRAINING COURSE - $100.00
Initial and Renewal (every four years)
EMS PROGRAMS
TRAUMA CENTER DESIGNATION — (Initial and Renewal) $1,001.00
AIR MEDICAL SERVICES RIGHTS (non-exclusive) — (Initial and Renewal) $1,135.00
AGREEMENT/ PERMITTING APPLICATIONS
PERMITTING APPLICATION AGREEMENT -- (every 3 years) $397.00
CONTRACTOR AMBULANCE INSPECTION - (Initial and Annual) $189.00
WHEELCHAIR OR GURNEY VAN PERMIT APPLICATION $255.00
WHEELCHAIR OR GURNEY VAN PERMIT VEHICLE INSPECTION — $36.00

(Initial and Annual)




MEDICAL MARIJUANA

MEDI-CAL ELIGIBLE -- MEDICAL MARIJUANA ID CARD — Patient or $50.00

ELIGIBLE — MEDICAL MARIJUANA ID CARD - Eligible Patient or $100.00

PATIENT RECORDS REQUEST

SUBPOENA REQUEST $20.00

LAW FIRM REQUEST $20.00

PATIENT REQUEST No Charge




